
JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 01 FEB 2023

R7 01 Feb 2023 | Pau | DE BALEIX MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
6:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 6232
	 3	 434234
	 4	 9
	 5	 4
	 6	 45
	 7	 66
	 8	
	 9	

WABAL (FR)
GIANT STEP (FR)
CHAPELIER (FR)
RECOLEROS (FR)
FIRST PAGE (FR)
IERY (FR)
STRAY BULLET (FR)
CHAUD SOLEIL (FR)
DODOMA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

4
8
9
3
5
6
1
7
2

A GUTIERREZ VAL
I MENDIZABAL
A GAVILAN
H MOUESAN  1.5 
J B EYQUEM
A CRASTUS
M FOREST
V SEGUY
O PESLIER

MLLE MLLE S AUDOY
D WATRIGANT
B MONTZEY
S BROGI
J C ROUGET
D GUILLEMIN
S BROGI
F ROHAUT
A DE WATRIGANT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
C
C
C
G
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$8,687
$11,773
$0
$1,702
$1,857
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 WABAL (FR) Trainer: Mlle Mlle S Audoy Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Umm Bab (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle S Audoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:43.12		  ...... 11¼.................................Vichy

2 GIANT STEP (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $8,687
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Modestie (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-Louis Bouchar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Seakine	 1:39.83		  ........... 8............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 12	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Liceo	 2:06.40		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
3 of 12	 14Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Desert Snake	 2:04.20		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
2 of 6	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Zalamo	 1:52.70		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie

3 CHAPELIER (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,773
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Attendu Dam: Yank The Bank (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Ezri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 10Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Alcanor	 1:24.70		  ........ 1½...................................Dax
4 of 6	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 I Am Sovereign	 1:33.40		  ........ 2¼...............................Tarbes
2 of 7	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Trescalcetines	 1:26.96		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Merou	 58	 $--	 Murano	 1:37.70		  ........... 4...................................Pau
4 of 11	 20Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 60	 $--	 Ariane	 1:25.10		  ........... 1...................................Pau

4 RECOLEROS (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marron (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Fellous

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 56	 $--	 Murano	 1:37.70		  ........... 7...................................Pau
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5 FIRST PAGE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,702
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Aureana (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Fellous/s Constantinidis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $--	 Songster	 1:26.10		  ........... 4...................Mont De Marsan

6 IERY (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,857
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Ivory Yes (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pegase Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Qantiem	 2:07.10		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
5 of 12	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Murano	 1:37.70		  ........ 4¼...................................Pau

7 STRAY BULLET (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Dinka (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Scolari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 31Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Scipioni	 54.5	 $--	 Machito	 1:36.80		  ...... 11½...................................Pau
6 of 12	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Murano	 1:37.70		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau

8 CHAUD SOLEIL (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pretty Panther (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Sabban / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 DODOMA (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Damila (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 01 FEB 2023

R8 01 Feb 2023 | Pau | MAGICIENNE STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR14,000
7:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 27
	 3	 62
	 4	 230
	 5	 664
	 6	 543
	 7	 0
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 0
	11	
	12	

GARONNE (FR)
MUSANDAM (FR)
AL RIFFAA (FR)
SKA DE L’AIGLE (FR)
DHAKIR
JOY DE MONTEGUT (FR)
ALJASRAH (FR)
MANABB (FR)
DIESHAM DE PALMAS (FR)
NAMAH (FR)
JTAIM DES MILANDES (FR)
JERADA DE NIELLANS (FR)

60
57
57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
53
53

6
11
2
8
5
7
4
9
1
10
12
3

LU  ARMAND  2.5 
M LAURON
V SEGUY
D MORIN  3.5 
M FOREST
A WERLE
H MOUESAN  1.5 
G SANCHEZ  1.5 
C MERILLE
I MENDIZABAL
M FOULON
M ROMARY  2 

MLLE V MERCADER
F ROHAUT
F ROHAUT
F ROHAUT
F SANCHEZ
T&G LEMER
C GOURDAIN
MME J F BERNARD
E DELL’OVA
D WATRIGANT
C GOURDAIN
T FOURCY

6
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
G
H
H
H
H
M
H
H
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$3,025
$3,025
$5,840
$1,513
$4,832
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 GARONNE (FR) Trainer: Mlle V Mercader Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo al fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mister Ginoux Dam: Sloughia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle V Mercader

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 13Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Merille	 58	 $--	 Hazal	 2:06.95		  ...... 29¼................. La Teste de Buch

2 MUSANDAM (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Tagia (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 26Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Monaasib	 2:24.20		  ........ 2½...................................Dax
7 of 13	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Anouar	 2:09.20		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch

3 AL RIFFAA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Saleema (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mf Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 16	 03Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Al Jaish	 2:20.50		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 16	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Jenkille Hipolyte	 2:23.20		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse

4 SKA DE L’AIGLE (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,840
Jockey: D Morin (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Sia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Af Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 03Jun22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Cabre	 56.5	 $--	 Miss Zilal	 2:17.40		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
3 of 8	 13Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Joe Star	 2:07.94		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 15	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Al Ghadeer	 2:22.58		  ...... 28¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 DHAKIR Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,513
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr iron uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Burning Sand (USA) Dam: Rasheeqah (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 16	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 56	 $--	 Jenkille Hipolyte	 2:23.20		  ...... 16¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 7	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Jenkille Hipolyte	 2:26.80		  ...... 25¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Juan De Faust	 2:14.70		  ........ 7¾...................................Pau

6 JOY DE MONTEGUT (FR) Trainer: T&g Lemer Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,832
Jockey: A Werle WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Briska De Soult (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Lemer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Zamer	 1:45.20		  ......... 10............................ Toulouse
4 of 10	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Gorat Aeen	 1:36.10		  ...... 19¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Juan De Faust	 2:14.70		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau

7 ALJASRAH (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Digama (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Foulon	 53	 $--	 Juan De Faust	 2:14.70		  ...... 14½...................................Pau

8 MANABB (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo al bru fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Nacree Al Maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Alhuzami

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 DIESHAM DE PALMAS (FR) Trainer: E Dell’ova Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Merille WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nieshan Dam: Dirina De L’hom (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Covinhes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 NAMAH (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Zeina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Mandore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 20Jul22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 Casbar Meteora	 1:40.06		  ...... 39¾...................Mont De Marsan
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11 JTAIM DES MILANDES (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Magnolia Rubis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle A Alrasheed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 JERADA DE NIELLANS (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Romary (a2.0) WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Bani Yas Dam: Elnikova Niellans (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T T Fourcy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

PAU | PAGE 5



JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 01 FEB 2023

R9 01 Feb 2023 | Pau | MAGICIENNE STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR14,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 83
	 2	 2
	 3	 5
	 4	 0
	 5	 034
	 6	 92
	 7	 240
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 756
	11	
	12	
	13	

SOCRATES (FR)
MEJLAD (FR)
MUTBAHY ATHBAH (FR)
ELZAM (FR)
DOLON (FR)
ABABYL (FR)
ALOBAYYAH (FR)
JAZZ DE NACRE (FR)
AGHDASANI (FR)
JAIZANA EL AHLEM (FR)
DI NO PY (FR)
ESTOORA (FR)
ALTITZA DE GAN (FR)

62
57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
53
53

6
2
3
11
5
1
10
7
13
12
9
8
4

LU  ARMAND  3.5 
V SEGUY
J B EYQUEM
M FOREST
O PESLIER
A WERLE
G GUEDJ-GAY
C MERILLE
A BENDJAMA
G SANCHEZ  1.5 
A CRASTUS
M ROMARY  2 

V CHENET

X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
F ROHAUT
MME J F BERNARD
T FOURCY
MME J F BERNARD
C GOURDAIN
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
D MORISSON
MLLE C COURTADE
MME J F BERNARD
F ROHAUT
T FOURCY
C CHENU

5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
H
H
G
H
M
M
G
G
M
H
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,765
$3,025
$756
$0
$3,950
$3,025
$4,538
$0
$0
$756
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SOCRATES (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,765
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a3.5) WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Saka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Jardel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $--	 Salwa	 2:24.10		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse
3 of 15	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Muharib Du Soliel	 2:06.42		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch

2 MEJLAD (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Munjiz Dam: Rawah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $--	 Juan De Faust	 2:14.70		  ........ 5½...................................Pau

3 MUTBAHY ATHBAH (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $756
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jalnar Al Khalidiah (KSA) Dam: Mandragore Al Maury (FR)J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Athbah Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 55	 $--	 Juan De Faust	 2:14.70		  ........ 8½...................................Pau

4 ELZAM (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seraphin Du Paon Dam: Clairvoyant (UAE) (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T T Fourcy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Romary	 55	 $--	 Juan De Faust	 2:14.70		  ...... 17¼...................................Pau
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5 DOLON (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,950
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Kiss De Ghazal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haif Mohammed Al Ghatani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 13Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Obaid	 2:08.99		  ...... 17½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 16	 03Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Al Jaish	 2:20.50		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 7	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Jenkille Hipolyte	 2:26.80		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse

6 ABABYL (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: A Werle WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Kado De Ghazal (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 03Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Faraah	 1:49.10		  ........ 6¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 10	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 55	 $--	 Jamaika De Bozouls	 1:31.20		  .......... ½...................................Pau

7 ALOBAYYAH (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Clairvoyant (UAE) (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mf Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 26Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Asmaa	 2:22.20		  ......... hd...................................Dax
4 of 16	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Al Doha	 2:20.20		  ........ 4¼...................Mont De Marsan
11 of 12	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Nour Al Maury	 2:23.70		  ...... 25¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 JAZZ DE NACRE (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Merille WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Salsa Du Croate (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Aldafea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 AGHDASANI (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bendjama WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo al fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Agheida (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Clos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 JAIZANA EL AHLEM (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $756
Jockey: G Sanchez (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: General (UK) Dam: Myrzam (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Duffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 16	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Sanchez	 54	 $--	 Al Doha	 2:20.20		  ........ 4¾...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 12	 03Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Nazwa	 2:20.80		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
6 of 9	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Nadia Du Loup	 1:45.30		  ........ 4¾............................ Toulouse
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11 DI NO PY (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Keniah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Py Juillard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 ESTOORA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Romary (a2.0) WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jaafer Asf (UK) Dam: Amandine De Ghazal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 ALTITZA DE GAN (FR) Trainer: C Chenu Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Chenet WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Tair (UK) Dam: Sheraza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G De Gaillande

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R10 01 Feb 2023 | Pau | D’ANGLET MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 30
	 3	 2
	 4	 089
	 5	 254509
	 6	 7
	 7	 6
	 8	 9
	 9	 457
	10	 435948
	11	

ADAJA (FR)
VILLA GUIBERT (FR)
WAYOFSPEED (FR)
KOUKLAMOU (FR)
LUXU (FR)
BISKA (FR)
LAIKA DU MARAIS (FR)
POKERINA (FR)
TERANGA (FR)
DESIMONE (FR)
BELLE ANSE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

6
10
5
8
2
3
7
11
4
1
9

J B EYQUEM
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M HERVE  3.5 
A WERLE
D MORIN  3.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
A BENDJAMA
A GAVILAN
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL

J C ROUGET
S CHEVALIER
P SOGORB
E LECOIFFIER
MME AL GUILDOUX
F ROHAUT
J MARION
G HEURTAULT
L LARRIGADE
I ALVAREZ
D WATRIGANT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,269
$3,193
$0
$5,109
$0
$0
$0
$1,059
$9,454
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ADAJA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Arcadian Cat (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 16Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Grey Infinity	 1:27.06	 	 ...... 30¼................. La Teste de Buch

2 VILLA GUIBERT (FR) Trainer: S Chevalier Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Ingot Of Gold (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 22Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Petra Star	 2:06.11		  .......... ½................................Cholet
10 of 10	 15Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Rouge	 2:06.90		  ...... 22¼...................................Pau

3 WAYOFSPEED (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,193
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Becquaspeed (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 La Galiote	 1:40.40		  ........ 2½...................................Pau

4 KOUKLAMOU (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Herve (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Kallisti (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Lecoiffier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 Anoline	 1:51.16		  ...... 14¾................................ Craon
8 of 10	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 58	 $--	 Coco Du Haut	 1:41.10		  ...... 17¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 12	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Top Daay	 2:05.63		  ......... 11................................Cholet
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5 LUXU (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,109
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Cocolux (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Lhoste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 14Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Mekouche	 54	 $--	 Reve De Vallarsa	 1:15.00		  ........... 8............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Perama	 2:06.90		  ...... 11½...................................Pau
5 of 8	 20Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 54	 $--	 A Minardiere	 2:16.44		  ...... 18¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 11	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Kenmya	 1:34.90		  ...... 15¼...................................Pau
9 of 10	 15Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Rouge	 2:06.90		  ...... 15¾...................................Pau

6 BISKA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Morin (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Folle Blanche (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Cordero/h Chamarty/mme F Guedj

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 15Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Lauron	 56	 $--	 Rouge	 2:06.90		  ........ 9½...................................Pau

7 LAIKA DU MARAIS (FR) Trainer: J Marion Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Zoriana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Marion

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 08Jan23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Pierre Premier	 1:46.84		  ........... 7............................Pornichet

8 POKERINA (FR) Trainer: G Heurtault Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bendjama WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gengis Dam: Poca (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Oliveira Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Meyer	 56	 $--	 La Galiote	 1:40.40		  ...... 26¾...................................Pau

9 TERANGA (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,059
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Kyma (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Artigues/mme F Bonnet/c Bleu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 02Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 54.5	 $--	 Capitano	 1:03.53		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Maadheli	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 02Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Black Cosmo	 1:26.70		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau

10 DESIMONE (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,454
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Attendu Dam: Signoret (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A San Jose Mazariegos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 53.5	 $--	 Skadi	 1:38.90		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
5 of 11	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 58	 $--	 Kenmya	 1:34.90		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
9 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Machito	 1:31.92		  ...... 12½............................ Marseille 
4 of 5	 15Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Kovrov	 1:37.40		  ........... 9...................................Pau
8 of 11	 20Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 A Mekouche	 57	 $--	 Ariane	 1:25.10		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
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11 BELLE ANSE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Belle Lagune (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Negre De Watrigant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


